

PS&E JOB NO: 00B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005802 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3671

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 3 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2000

HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 VULCAN TO GRANT CO. LINE
 00B001
 PROJECT : NH-0028(024)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	47,500.00	52,000.00	17,800.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 6.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,200.00	155.0000 930.00	150.0000 900.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		650.00	1,100.00	800.00
GRADING					
4	DITCHING AND SHAPING 775.0000	m	5.0000 3,875.00	5.5000 4,262.50	12.0000 9,300.00
5	SHOULDER FINISHING 7.5800	km	1,500.0000 11,370.00	1,500.0000 11,370.00	1,550.0000 11,749.00
DRAINAGE					
6	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,450.0000 2,450.00	4,100.0000 4,100.00
7	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 24.0000	m	70.0000 1,680.00	65.0000 1,560.00	56.0000 1,344.00
SURFACING					
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 200.0000	t	20.0000 4,000.00	5.0000 1,000.00	10.0000 2,000.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		5,325.00	5,325.00	5,325.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005802 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3671
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 VULCAN TO GRANT CO. LINE
 00B001
 PROJECT : NH-0028(024)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 3 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 315.0000	m2	10.0000 3,150.00	7.0000 2,205.00	18.0000 5,670.00
11	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-3 100.0000	t	40.0000 4,000.00	55.0000 5,500.00	50.0000 5,000.00
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 30.0000	t	50.0000 1,500.00	55.0000 1,650.00	50.0000 1,500.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3 14200.0000	t	30.0000 426,000.00	32.0000 454,400.00	35.0000 497,000.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,780.00	12,780.00	12,780.00
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,520.00	8,520.00	8,520.00
16	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 9.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,350.00	500.0000 4,500.00	300.0000 2,700.00
TRAFFIC					
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 98.0000	m	65.0000 6,370.00	45.0000 4,410.00	50.0000 4,900.00
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,400.0000 4,800.00
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	630.0000 2,520.00	575.0000 2,300.00
20	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1681.0000	m	10.0000 16,810.00	8.6000 14,456.60	9.5000 15,969.50

PS&E JOB NO: 00B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005802 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3671

HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 VULCAN TO GRANT CO. LINE
 00B001
 PROJECT : NH-0028(024)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 3 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
21	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	1,200.0000
			1,500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00
23	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	14.0000	HR	30.0000	34.0000	42.0000
			420.00	476.00	588.00
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	77.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	23.0000
			1,925.00	1,540.00	1,771.00
25	DURABLE STOP BAR				
	10.0000	m	8.0000	37.0000	36.0000
			80.00	370.00	360.00
26	PAINT STRIPE				
	17530.0000	m	0.3000	0.2600	0.2500
			5,259.00	4,557.80	4,382.50
27	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	3.3000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,040.0000	1,520.0000
			3,300.00	3,432.00	5,016.00
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	16260.0000	m	0.1500	0.1000	0.1000
			2,439.00	1,626.00	1,626.00
29	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM				
	50.0000	EACH	40.0000	27.0000	28.0000
			2,000.00	1,350.00	1,400.00
30	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	600.0000	HR	5.0000	3.0000	3.0000
			3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,300.0000	1,400.0000
			5,000.00	2,600.00	2,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005802 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3671
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 VULCAN TO GRANT CO. LINE
 00B001
 PROJECT : NH-0028(024)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 3 2000
 AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
32	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	480.0000	HR	7.0000	2.1000	2.0000	
			3,360.00	1,008.00	960.00	
33	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
	L.S.					
			1,500.00	210.00	250.00	
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	1000.0000	HR	30.0000	26.0000	26.0000	
			30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	25.0000	DAY	40.0000	45.0000	40.0000	
			1,000.00	1,125.00	1,000.00	
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	325.0000	HR	32.0000	40.0000	38.0000	
			10,400.00	13,000.00	12,350.00	
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	31.0000	m2	70.0000	55.0000	56.0000	
			2,170.00	1,705.00	1,736.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
38	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	12.0000	EACH	120.0000	125.0000	100.0000	
			1,440.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
	EST.					
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.					
			1.00	1.00	1.00	
41	CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES					
	CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/01/2000

* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

TIME: 16:36

PS&E JOB NO: 00B001 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005802 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3671

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 3 2000
AWARDED ON : Feb 4 2000

HWY : SR 028
TITLE : SR 28
VULCAN TO GRANT CO. LINE
00B001
PROJECT : NH-0028(024)
COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO.	MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
320 RIVERVIEW RD S	3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
98802-5300	PO BOX 99
WENATCHEE WA 988071628	WENATCHEE WA 988070098
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
42	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	500.00	1,000.00	3,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$641,873.00</u>	<u>\$662,238.90</u>	<u>\$684,397.00</u>